
To Growers Hauling to O'Meara, July 25, 2025 

This year there will be 2 groups for prepiling sugarbeets into O'Meara just as last year. The two groups are 

divided based upon % of planted acres going into O'Meara. The enclosed sheet will tell you which group you 

belong to. 

Group 1 is projected to start on Thursday, September 11th at 8:00 a.m. This group will be for growers hauling 

> 40% of their planted acres into O'Meara . You will be able to haul during: September 11, 12, 15-18th
.

Group 2 will start on Monday, September 15. This group is for those that haul <40% of their planted acres into 

O'Meara. You will be able to haul Sept. 15-18th
.

O'Meara is in the 5th group rotation this year. We will start at 8:00 a.m. for Group 1 on Thursday, September 

11th
. There will be an update each day for closing and opening times. As always- this is subject to change 

depending on weather, inventory and factory slice. Prepile quota is at 6.1 tons/ A. 

The spreadsheet also shows your prepile total quota for the O'Meara piling site. It is expected that you will 

haul your quota to O'Meara during these days. 

Keep the rotobeater close to the lifter to meet your quota. Rotobeating beyond your quota does not 

guarantee you will be able to deliver those tons. 

Delivery of O'Meara prepile beets will need to be delivered to O'Meara and not to the EGF yard. 

If you are considering having someone else take your prepile ton allocation quota, please let Bob Joerger know 

this information asap. There is a prepile transfer quota agreement form that needs to be filled out prior to the 

start of prepile. Contact your Agriculturist for this form. 

The "scale out" slips show your accumulating tons on the bottom, so you know where you are at after every 

load delivered. 

O'Meara truckhaul allows½ shift trucks for 24 hour growers based on the computed numbers for miles and 

beet acres. For example, if it shows 2 trucks under the 24-hour truck column and 1 truck under the 12 Hour A 

Shift column then you'd have 2 trucks for 24 hours and 1 additional truck only for the hours of 2 am -2pm 

shift. 

*** O'meara has a 2 truck minimum for a 12 hour grower. The 2 truck, 12 hr. minimum grower, will have a 

12 hour schedule that rotates each year. If a 2 truck minimum grower wants to be a 24 hr grower- they would 

only get 1- 24 hour truck sticker. *** 





"A"  Shift is 2 am to 2 pm 8/22/2025

"B" Shift is 2 pm to 2 am 12 Hr trucks 24 Hr trucks
Total 

Trucks 
A B Site# 770: Omeara

SHIFT SHIFT PLANTED ACRES
ALTEPETER BROS. 6 6 76.70
GASPER MIKE 1 12 12.5 275.00
GOODWIN, STEVE 1 7 7.5 882.70
HOLY, MARK 1 3 3.5 419.70
HONEK, JOHN & ED 1 2 2.5 130.90
JOHNSON FAMILY FARM-TONY 1 10 10.5 139.90
JOHNSON FARMS; Neil/Jordan/Justin 9 9 251.90
LARSON FARMS,  ERIC /  CHAD / RAY 1 3 3.5 446.40
LUCKOW, KIRK 1 3 3.5 20.00
LOVE  FARMS 1 2 2.5 40.60
MARUSKA , ALAN & TODD 1 2 2.5 250.70
NOVAK FARMS- RYAN & JAKE 2 2 110.00
OBERG,  JAMES 2 2 100.40
OBERG, SCOTT 3 3 80.00
PETERSONS-ROAN  / H & J FARMS 1 16 16.5 1600.00
PULKRABEK-BARRETT-SHERRY 4 4 601.90
PULKRABEK, CORDEL & GRANT 8 8 946.00
R & R FARMS 1 11 11.5 143.00
RAYCO FARMS INC-KEVIN ANDERSON 3 3 221.60
RUTHERFORD,  PAUL 1 3 3.5 61.50
SALENTINE RON, STROOT DAN, DAHLIN 3 3 252.50
SALENTINY, GARY 2 2 160.70
SCHULTZ, DENNIS 2 2 223.50
SOUTHLINE FARMS 4 4 325.50
STINAR, Merle,Tom;  Jordan Aakre 4 4 388.40
STRICKLER FARMS 6 6 610.30
STROBLE , DAMON & ARLYN 11 11 561.20
TIEDEMANN FARMS, INC 1 6 6.5 514.1
TORGERSON, WAYNE 2 2 43.00
WIMPFHEIMER, BOB 2 2 111.2

TOTALS 17 16 133 159.5 9,989

Truck Allotments were given out based on haul miles +  STOCK ACRES-  Factor= 2550

O'Meara Truck Haul Committee
Mike Enright - Sec'y
Scott Oberg
Cole Goodwin- Chairman 
Tom Stinar
Grant Anderson
Ag Staff
Bob Joerger: 8:00 am - 8:00 p.m.
Sr. Agriculturist
Josh Kritzberger 10:00 pm-10:00 am
Ag Ops Mgr.
Travis Pederson: Agronomy Mgr. 10:00 am - 10;00 pm
Harvest Assistant-Mark Klemens 8:00 pm - 8:00 a.m.

Cell: 701-330-6765

2025 O'MEARA TRUCK HAUL
GROWER SHIFT AND TRUCK ALLOTMENT

    GROWER UNIT: 

701-739-4864
218-201-0588
218-201-0360
218-289-3194
218-791-5401

Office: 218-773-5211
Cell: 701-430-0723
Office: 218-281-0108
Cell: 218-289-5703
Cell: 218-650-0797



Omeara 2025 Prepile

Site# 770: 
Omeara

    % 
Planted 

to 
Omeara

Prepile Tons to 
Deliver @  6.1   

TPA
Prepile Group 

1 Tons : 
Prepile Group 2 

Tons :
Acres 

Planted: TONS: Sept.11th Start Sept. 15 start
ALTEPETER BROS. 76.70 14.0 468 468
GASPER MIKE 275.00 13.0 1678 1678
GOODWIN, STEVE 882.70 67.0 5384 5384
HOLY, MARK 419.70 64.0 2560 2560
HONEK, JOHN & ED 130.90 39.0 798 798
JOHNSON FAMILY FARM-TONY 139.90 7.0 853 853
JOHNSON FARMS; Neil/Jordan/Justin 251.90 14.0 1537 1537
LARSON FARMS,  ERIC /  CHAD / RAY 446.40 67.0 2723 2723
LUCKOW, KIRK 20.00 4.0 122 122
LOVE  FARMS 40.60 10.0 248 248
MARUSKA , ALAN & TODD 250.70 67.0 1529 1529  
NOVAK FARMS- RYAN & JAKE 110.00 39.0 671 671
OBERG,  JAMES 100.40 100.0 612 612
OBERG, SCOTT 80.00 33.0 488 488
PETERSONS-ROAN  / H & J FARMS 1600.00 58.0 9760 9760
PULKRABEK-BARRETT-SHERRY 601.90 85.0 3672 3672
PULKRABEK, CORDEL & GRANT 946.00 63.0 5771 5771
R & R FARMS 143.00 6.0 872 872
RAYCO FARMS INC-KEVIN ANDERSON 221.60 44.0 1352 1352
RUTHERFORD,  PAUL 61.50 12.0 375 375
SALENTINE RON, STROOT DAN, DAHLIN 252.50 82.0 1540 1540
SALENTINY, GARY 160.70 100.0 980 980
SCHULTZ, DENNIS 223.50 62.0 1363 1363
SOUTHLINE FARMS 325.50 38.0 1986 1986
STINAR, Merle,Tom;  Jordan Aakre 388.40 69.0 2369 2369
STRICKLER FARMS 610.30 68.0 3723 3723
STROBLE , DAMON & ARLYN 561.20 29.0 3423 3423
TIEDEMANN FARMS, INC 514.1 45.0 3136 3136
TORGERSON, WAYNE 43.00 30.0 262 262
WIMPFHEIMER, BOB 111.2 100.0 678 678

 0  
Totals 9989.30 60,934.73      47,152.00         13,781.00                 

Quota is 6.1 tons per acre
Prepile :  **Split into 2 groups**
Group 1 - 40% or more of planted acres going into Omeara haul during:   September 11-12, Sept. 15-18th
Group 2- 39% or less of planted acres going into Omeara: haul during:  September 15 - 18th

Updated 8 22 2025

 
 

GROWER UNIT
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